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Lots Donated to Beverly Shores through the Green Space Committee as of December 2023 

 

Parcel Donor Date  Lot(s) Parcel Desc. Location Parcel # Assessed 
Value as 
of time of 
donation 

Owner   

1 Jadwiga 
Raguska-
Kyts 

5/21/2004 

1 Lot 26, Block 
16, Bartlett 
Subdivision 
Unit A 

West side of St. 
Clair & Myrtle 

64-04-03-
326-
005.000-
011 

$30,700 Beverly 
Shores, 
Town of 

 

2 Jadwiga 
Raguska-
Kyts 

5/21/2004 1 Lot 9, Block 
91, Bartlett 
Subdivision 
Unit C 

East side of 
Hutchison 

64-04-03-
227-
007.000-
011 

$31,600 Beverly 
Shores, 
Town of 

 

3 Harold J. 
Wassell 

7/9/2004 1 Lot 5, Beverly 
Golf 
Subdivision, 
south side of 
Dunes 
Highway 

On south side 
of Dunes 
Highway 
between Derby 
& Sheffield 

64-04-09-
477-
005.000-
011 

$4,600 Beverly 
Shores, 
Town of 

 

4 James T. 
Waitekus 

12/14/2004 1 Lake Shore 
Unit 4 Ex N ½ 
Lot 13 Blk 
193 

Drexwood 
between Alyce 
& Vera 

64-01-35-
379-
007.000-
011 

$29,800 Beverly 
Shores, 
Town of 

 

5 Morris 
McKnight 

4/10/2007 1 Lot 10, 
Bartlett 
Subdivision 
Unit C, Block 
80 

South side of 
St. Clair 
between 
Roberts and 
Underwood 

64-04-03-
251-
007.000-
011 

$28,000 Beverly 
Shores, 
Town of 

 

6 Morris 
McKnight 

4/10/2007 1 Lot 11, 
Bartlett 
Subdivision 
Unit C, Block 
80 

South side of 
St. Clair 
between 
Roberts and 
Underwood 

64-04-03-
251-
008.000-
011 

$35,800 Beverly 
Shores, 
Town of 

 

7 Morris 
McKnight 

4/10/2007 1 Lot 14, 
Bartlett 
Subdivision 
Unit C, Block 
80 

North side of 
Roberts 
between 
Underwood 
and St. Clair 

64-04-03-
251-
017.000-
011 

$28,000 Beverly 
Shores, 
Town of 

 

8 Larsen 
Family 

5/16/2013 1 Lot 24, Block 
81, Bartlett 
Subdivision, 
Unit D 

South side of 
Merrivale, west 
of Myrtle 

64-04-03-
202-
046.000-
011 

$51,000 Beverly 
Shores, 
Town of 

 

9 John V. 
Hekis 

8/20/2013 1 Lot 6, Joers' 
Subdivision 

North side of 
Dunes 
Highway, 
immediately 
west of 250 E 
US HWY 12 

64-04-10-
251-
018.000-
011 

$5,000 Town of 
Beverly 
Shores 
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10 John C. and 
Lydia T. 
Ringus 

8/20/2013 1 Lot 9, Bartlett 
Subdivision 
Unit C, Block 
80 

South side of 
St. Clair 
between 
Robert and 
Underwood 

64-04-03-
251-
006.000-
011 

$28,300 Town of 
Beverly 
Shores 

 

11 Jean Rudd 
and Lionel 
Bollin and 
Barbara 
Maitland 

10/23/2014 1 Lot 7, Block 
199, Lake 
Shore Unit 3 

Northwest 
corner of Vera 
and Montana 

64-01-35-
381-
013.000-
011 

$52,800 Town of 
Beverly 
Shores 

 

12 Save the 
Dunes 

7/24/2014 1 Lot 6, Bartlett 
Golf 
Subdivision 

South side of 
Dunes 
Highway 
between Derby 
and County Rd 
375 E 

64-04-09-
477-
006.000-
011 

$4,800 Town of 
Beverly 
Shores 

 

13 Save the 
Dunes 

7/24/2014 

1 Lot 23, Block 
87, Bartlett 
Subdivision, 
Unit D 

North side of 
Merrivale 
between 
Pleasant and 
Myrtle 

64-04-03-
203-
003.000-
011 

$34,800 Town of 
Beverly 
Shores 

 

14 Save the 
Dunes 

7/24/2014 1 Bellevue, 2nd 
Add Bev 
Shores Dev 
Lot 149 

On south side 
of Bellevue 
between 
Broadway and 
Eaton 

64-04-09-
229-
006.000-
011 

$1,200 Town of 
Beverly 
Shores 

 

15 Save the 
Dunes 

7/24/2014 1 US Hwy 12 
2nd Add Bev 
Golf Sub Lot 
42 

On Derby north 
of N375E, 
south of US12 

64-04-09-
477-
022.000-
009 

$7,600 Town of 
Beverly 
Shores 

 

16 Save the 
Dunes 

7/24/2014 1 Quigley 1st 
Add Bev Golf 
Sub Lot 16 

On Quigley 
east of Oxford, 
south of US12 

64-04-10-
303-
011.000-
009 $6,900 

Town of 
Beverly 
Shores 

 

17 Lisle & 
Margaret 
Waldo 

7/22/2015 1 Lot 8, Block 
80, Unit C 

North side of 
St. Clair 
between 
Roberts & 
Underwood 

64-04-03-
251-
005.000-
011 

$54,700 Town of 
Beverly 
Shores 

 

18 Vladimir 
Ganz 

2016 1 Bart C SS & 
SB RR Dunes 
Hwy Unit Lot 
3 

North side of 
Dunes 
Highway at 
Derby 

64-04-09-
476-
003.000-
011 

$6,500 Beverly 
Shores, 
Town of 

 

19 Vladimir 
Ganz 

2018 1 Lot 1 & E1/2 
Lot 2 Blk 211 

North side of 
Dunes 
Highway west 
of Oxford 

64-04-09-
431-
010.000-
011 

$6,800 Beverly 
Shores, 
Town of 
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20 John and 
Cynthia 
Pfaff 

2018 1 F Bartletts 
Beverly 
Shores Unit J 
W1/2 Lt 6 Blk 
211 Dr457 
P563 

On north side 
of US 
12 between 
Quigley 
and Oxford 

64-04-09-
431-
004.000-
011 

$5,700 Town of 
Beverly 
Shores 

 

21 Rita M. 
Wenzlow- 
Lukasch 

5/17/22 1 Lot 39, Block 
129, in 
Frederick 
Bartlett’s BS 
Unit “F” 

North side of 
Ripplewater, 
east of Eaton 

64-04-04-
477-
050.000- 
011 

$56,520 Tow
n of 

Beverl
y 
Shores 

 

22 Baksys 
Revocable 
Living 
Trust dated 
4/8/1997 

10/27/22 1 Lot 5, Block 
15, in 
Frederick 
Bartlett’s BS 
Unit “A” 

North side of 
Siesta Avenue, 
west of Shore 

64-04-03-
155-
009.000- 
011 

$25,500 Tow
n of 

Beverl
y 
Shores 

 

23 Shirley 
Heinze 
Land Trust, 
Inc.  

11/2023 1 F.Bartlett’s 
Bev.Shrs. Lot 
2 Blk 80 Unit 
C  

South side of 
E. St. Clair, 
near 
intersection 
with 
Underwood 

64-04-03-
178- 
002.000-
011  

$1,300 Town of 
Beverly 
Shores 

 

24 Shirley 
Heinze 
Land Trust, 
Inc.  

11/2023 1 F.Bartett’s 
Bev. Shrs. 
Lot 34 Blk 88 
Unit D  

North/east side 
of Pleasant, 
north/west of 
Myrtle, 
contiguous to 
Lot #25 below  

64-04-03-
204- 
022.000-
01  

$1,100 Town of 
Beverly 
Shores 

 

25 Shirley 
Heinze 
Land Trust, 
Inc.  

11/2023 1 F.Bartlett’s 
Bev.Shrs. Lot 
33 Blk 88 
Unit D  

North/east side 
of Pleasant, 
north /west of 
Myrtle, 
contiguous to 
Lot #24 above  

64-04-03-
204- 
023.000-
011  

$24,000 Town of 
Beverly 
Shores 

 

26 Shirley 
Heinze 
Land Trust, 
Inc.  

11/2023 1 F.Bartlett’s 
Lake Shore 
Unit 3 S 1⁄2 
Lot 20 Blk 
191  

West side of 
Coronada, 
south of 
Rogers  

64-04-02-
103- 
016.000-
011  

$1,300 Town of 
Beverly 
Shores 

 

27 Shirley 
Heinze 
Land Trust, 
Inc.  

11/2023 1 F.Bartlett’s 
Lake Shore 
Unit 3 Lot 14 
Blk 193  

West side of 
Drexwood, 
immediately 
south of 
intersection 
with Vera, 
contiguous to 
Lot #4 

64-01-35-
379- 
006.000-
011  

$2,500 Town of 
Beverly 
Shores 
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28 Shirley 
Heinze 
Land Trust, 
Inc.  

11/2023 1 F.Bartlett’s 
Lake Shore 
Unit 3 S60 
Lot 11Blk 
193  

West side of 
Drexwood, 
north of Alyce 
and just south 
of platted but 
undeveloped 
intersection 
with Hiawatha  

64-04-02-
126- 
007.000-
011  

$1,300 Town of 
Beverly 
Shores 

 

29 Shirley 
Heinze 
Land Trust, 
Inc.  

11/2023 1 F.Bartlett’s 
Lake Shore 
Unit 3 Ex 
W60 Lot 19 
Blk 192  

South side of 
Wilson, east of 
Lake Shore 
County Rd, 
contiguous to 
Lot #30 below  

64-01-35-
355- 
008.000-
011  

$1,300 Town of 
Beverly 
Shores 

 

30 Shirley 
Heinze 
Land Trust, 
Inc.  

11/2023 1 F.Bartlett’s 
Lake Shore 
Unit 3 W60 
Lot 19 Blk 
192  

South side of 
Wilson, east of 
Lake Shore 
County Rd, 
contiguous to 
Lot #29 above  

64-01-35-
355- 
007.000-
011  

$1,200 Town of 
Bevelry 
Shores 

 

31 Shirley 
Heinze 
Land Trust, 
Inc.  

11/2023 1 F.Bartlett’s 
Lake Shore 
Unit 3 NW 
1⁄2 Lot 11 
Blk 199  

West side of 
Montana 
across from 
NPS road, near 
intersection of 
Montana and 
platted but 
undeveloped 
extension of 
Wilson  

64-01-35-
381- 
008.000-
001  

$1,600 Town of 
Beverly 
Shores 

 

32 Shirley 
Heinze 
Land Trust, 
Inc.  

11/2023 1 F.Bartlett’s 
Lake Shore 
Unit 3 Lot 19 
Ex NW60 
Blk 205  

On northeast 
corner of 
intersection of 
Palmer and 
Wilson  

64-01-35-
377- 
017.000-
011  

$1,500 Town of 
Beverly 
Shores 

 

33 Shirley 
Heinze 
Land Trust, 
Inc.  

11/2023 2 F.Bartlett’s 
Beverly 
Shores Unit 
A, Lots 36 & 
37, Blk 5  

West side of 
Ripplewater, 
north of 
Greatwater, 
across from 
Lituanica Park, 
(lots are on a 
steep slope 
across 
Ripplewater 
from Lithuania 
Park.) 

64-04-03-
303- 
001.000-
011  

$98,000 Town of 
Beverly 
Shores 
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34 Shirley 
Heinze 
Land Trust, 
Inc.  

11/2023 1 F.Bartlett’s 
Bev.Shrs. 
Unit A, Lot 
10 Blk 7  

North side of 
east Leewater, 
just west of 
intersection of 
Leewater and 
Greatwater 
(one lot west 
of Greatwater)  

64-04-04-
430- 
013.000-
011  

$1,200 Town of 
Beverly 
Shores 

 

35 Shirley 
Heinze 
Land Trust, 
Inc.  

11/2023 2 F.Bartlett’s 
Bev.Shrs. 
Unit A, Lots 
4 & 5 Blk 46  

East side of St. 
Clair, just 
south of 
Brightwater 
and north of 
Idler  

64-04-03-
332- 
003.000-
011  

$2,600 Town of 
Beverly 
Shores 

 

36 Shirley 
Heinze 
Land Trust, 
Inc.  

11/2023 1 F.Bartlett’s 
Bev.Shrs. 
Unit F Lot 3 
Blk 127  

West side of 
Broadway, 
second lot 
south of 
Ripplewater  

64-04-04-
478- 
009.000-
011  

$1,000 Town of 
Beverly 
Shores  

 

37 Shirley 
Heinze 
Land Trust, 
Inc. 

11/2023 1 F.Bartlett’s 
Bev.Shrs. 
Unit F Lot 12 
Blk 132  

North side of 
West 
Leewater, one 
lot east of 
Stillwater  

64-04-04-
403- 
008.000-
011  

$1,200 Town of 
Beverly 
Shores 

 

38 Shirley 
Heinze 
Land Trust, 
Inc.  

11/2023 1 F.Bartlett’s 
Bev.Shrs. 
Unit A, Lot 1 
Blk 11  

Southeast 
corner of 
Neptune and 
East 
Ripplewater 

64-04-03-
308- 
001.000-
011  

$76,000 Town of 
Beverly 
Shores 

 

39 Shirley 
Heinze 
Land Trust, 
Inc. 
11/2023 

11/2023 1 F.Bartlett’s 
Bev.Shrs. 
Unit C, Lot 
17 Blk 80  

North side of 
Roberts, 6

 
lots 

east of 
Underwood 
(two lots west 
of Lot #7 and 
south and west 
of Lots # 5, 6, 
10 & 17 on St. 
Clair)  

64-04-03-
251- 
014.000-
011  

$60,200 Town of 
Beverly 
Shores  
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40 Shirley 
Heinze 
Land Trust, 
Inc.  

11/2023 1 Bartlett’s C S 
B RR Dunes 
Hwy, Lot 1  

North side of 
Hwy 12, west 
of Broadway, 
almost exactly 
between Derby 
Ave. and 375E 
and two lots 
west of Lot 18. 

64-04-09-
476- 
001.000-
011  

$13,000 Town of 
Beverly 
Shores 

 

Total Tax 
Parcels=40 

  Total 
Lots=42 

      

 


