Lots Donated to Beverly Shores through the Green Space Committee as of December 2023

Parcel	Donor	Date	Lot(s)	Parcel Desc.	Location	Parcel #	Assessed Value as of time of donation	Owner
1	Jadwiga Raguska- Kyts	5/21/2004	1	Lot 26, Block 16, Bartlett Subdivision Unit A	West side of St. Clair & Myrtle	64-04-03- 326- 005.000- 011	\$30,700	Beverly Shores, Town of
2	Jadwiga Raguska- Kyts	5/21/2004	1	Lot 9, Block 91, Bartlett Subdivision Unit C	East side of Hutchison	64-04-03- 227- 007.000- 011	\$31,600	Beverly Shores, Town of
3	Harold J. Wassell	7/9/2004	1	Lot 5, Beverly Golf Subdivision, south side of Dunes Highway	On south side of Dunes Highway between Derby & Sheffield	64-04-09- 477- 005.000- 011	\$4,600	Beverly Shores, Town of
4	James T. Waitekus	12/14/2004	1	Lake Shore Unit 4 Ex N ½ Lot 13 Blk 193	Drexwood between Alyce & Vera	64-01-35- 379- 007.000- 011	\$29,800	Beverly Shores, Town of
5	Morris McKnight	4/10/2007	1	Lot 10, Bartlett Subdivision Unit C, Block 80	South side of St. Clair between Roberts and Underwood	64-04-03- 251- 007.000- 011	\$28,000	Beverly Shores, Town of
6	Morris McKnight	4/10/2007	1	Lot 11, Bartlett Subdivision Unit C, Block 80	South side of St. Clair between Roberts and Underwood	64-04-03- 251- 008.000- 011	\$35,800	Beverly Shores, Town of
7	Morris McKnight	4/10/2007	1	Lot 14, Bartlett Subdivision Unit C, Block 80	North side of Roberts between Underwood and St. Clair	64-04-03- 251- 017.000- 011	\$28,000	Beverly Shores, Town of
8	Larsen Family	5/16/2013	1	Lot 24, Block 81, Bartlett Subdivision, Unit D	South side of Merrivale, west of Myrtle	64-04-03- 202- 046.000- 011	\$51,000	Beverly Shores, Town of
9	John V. Hekis	8/20/2013	1	Lot 6, Joers' Subdivision	North side of Dunes Highway, immediately west of 250 E US HWY 12	64-04-10- 251- 018.000- 011	\$5,000	Town of Beverly Shores

10	John C. and Lydia T. Ringus	8/20/2013	1	Lot 9, Bartlett Subdivision Unit C, Block 80	South side of St. Clair between Robert and Underwood	64-04-03- 251- 006.000- 011	\$28,300	Town of Beverly Shores
11	Jean Rudd and Lionel Bollin and Barbara Maitland	10/23/2014	1	Lot 7, Block 199, Lake Shore Unit 3	Northwest corner of Vera and Montana	64-01-35- 381- 013.000- 011	\$52,800	Town of Beverly Shores
12	Save the Dunes	7/24/2014	1	Lot 6, Bartlett Golf Subdivision	South side of Dunes Highway between Derby and County Rd 375 E	64-04-09- 477- 006.000- 011	\$4,800	Town of Beverly Shores
13	Save the Dunes	7/24/2014	1	Lot 23, Block 87, Bartlett Subdivision, Unit D	North side of Merrivale between Pleasant and Myrtle	64-04-03- 203- 003.000- 011	\$34,800	Town of Beverly Shores
14	Save the Dunes	7/24/2014	1	Bellevue, 2nd Add Bev Shores Dev Lot 149	On south side of Bellevue between Broadway and Eaton	64-04-09- 229- 006.000- 011	\$1,200	Town of Beverly Shores
15	Save the Dunes	7/24/2014	1	US Hwy 12 2nd Add Bev Golf Sub Lot 42	On Derby north of N375E, south of US12	64-04-09- 477- 022.000- 009	\$7,600	Town of Beverly Shores
16	Save the Dunes	7/24/2014	1	Quigley 1st Add Bev Golf Sub Lot 16	On Quigley east of Oxford, south of US12	64-04-10- 303- 011.000- 009	\$6,900	Town of Beverly Shores
17	Lisle & Margaret Waldo	7/22/2015	1	Lot 8, Block 80, Unit C	North side of St. Clair between Roberts & Underwood	64-04-03- 251- 005.000- 011	\$54,700	Town of Beverly Shores
18	Vladimir Ganz	2016	1	Bart C SS & SB RR Dunes Hwy Unit Lot 3	North side of Dunes Highway at Derby	64-04-09- 476- 003.000- 011	\$6,500	Beverly Shores, Town of
19	Vladimir Ganz	2018	1	Lot 1 & E1/2 Lot 2 Blk 211	North side of Dunes Highway west of Oxford	64-04-09- 431- 010.000- 011	\$6,800	Beverly Shores, Town of

20	John and Cynthia Pfaff	2018	1	F Bartletts Beverly Shores Unit J W1/2 Lt 6 Blk 211 Dr457 P563	On north side of US 12 between Quigley and Oxford	64-04-09- 431- 004.000- 011	\$5,700	Town of Beverly Shores
21	Rita M. Wenzlow- Lukasch	5/17/22	1	Lot 39, Block 129, in Frederick Bartlett's BS Unit "F"	North side of Ripplewater, east of Eaton	64-04-04- 477- 050.000- 011	\$56,520	Tow n of Beverl y Shores
22	Baksys Revocable Living Trust dated 4/8/1997	10/27/22	1	Lot 5, Block 15, in Frederick Bartlett's BS Unit "A"	North side of Siesta Avenue, west of Shore	64-04-03- 155- 009.000- 011	\$25,500	Tow n of Beverl y Shores
23	Shirley Heinze Land Trust, Inc.	11/2023	1	F.Bartlett's Bev.Shrs. Lot 2 Blk 80 Unit C	South side of E. St. Clair, near intersection with Underwood	64-04-03- 178- 002.000- 011	\$1,300	Town of Beverly Shores
24	Shirley Heinze Land Trust, Inc.	11/2023	1	F.Bartett's Bev. Shrs. Lot 34 Blk 88 Unit D	North/east side of Pleasant, north/west of Myrtle, contiguous to Lot #25 below	64-04-03- 204- 022.000- 01	\$1,100	Town of Beverly Shores
25	Shirley Heinze Land Trust, Inc.	11/2023	1	F.Bartlett's Bev.Shrs. Lot 33 Blk 88 Unit D	North/east side of Pleasant, north /west of Myrtle, contiguous to Lot #24 above	64-04-03- 204- 023.000- 011	\$24,000	Town of Beverly Shores
26	Shirley Heinze Land Trust, Inc.	11/2023	1	F.Bartlett's Lake Shore Unit 3 S 1/2 Lot 20 Blk 191	West side of Coronada, south of Rogers	64-04-02- 103- 016.000- 011	\$1,300	Town of Beverly Shores
27	Shirley Heinze Land Trust, Inc.	11/2023	1	F.Bartlett's Lake Shore Unit 3 Lot 14 Blk 193	West side of Drexwood, immediately south of intersection with Vera, contiguous to Lot #4	64-01-35- 379- 006.000- 011	\$2,500	Town of Beverly Shores

28	Shirley Heinze Land Trust, Inc.	11/2023	1	F.Bartlett's Lake Shore Unit 3 S60 Lot 11Blk 193	West side of Drexwood, north of Alyce and just south of platted but undeveloped intersection with Hiawatha	64-04-02- 126- 007.000- 011	\$1,300	Town of Beverly Shores
29	Shirley Heinze Land Trust, Inc.	11/2023	1	F.Bartlett's Lake Shore Unit 3 Ex W60 Lot 19 Blk 192	South side of Wilson, east of Lake Shore County Rd, contiguous to Lot #30 below	64-01-35- 355- 008.000- 011	\$1,300	Town of Beverly Shores
30	Shirley Heinze Land Trust, Inc.	11/2023	1	F.Bartlett's Lake Shore Unit 3 W60 Lot 19 Blk 192	South side of Wilson, east of Lake Shore County Rd, contiguous to Lot #29 above	64-01-35- 355- 007.000- 011	\$1,200	Town of Bevelry Shores
31	Shirley Heinze Land Trust, Inc.	11/2023	1	F.Bartlett's Lake Shore Unit 3 NW 1/2 Lot 11 Blk 199	West side of Montana across from NPS road, near intersection of Montana and platted but undeveloped extension of Wilson	64-01-35- 381- 008.000- 001	\$1,600	Town of Beverly Shores
32	Shirley Heinze Land Trust, Inc.	11/2023	1	F.Bartlett's Lake Shore Unit 3 Lot 19 Ex NW60 Blk 205	On northeast corner of intersection of Palmer and Wilson	64-01-35- 377- 017.000- 011	\$1,500	Town of Beverly Shores
33	Shirley Heinze Land Trust, Inc.	11/2023	2	F.Bartlett's Beverly Shores Unit A, Lots 36 & 37, Blk 5	West side of Ripplewater, north of Greatwater, across from Lituanica Park, (lots are on a steep slope across Ripplewater from Lithuania Park.)	64-04-03- 303- 001.000- 011	\$98,000	Town of Beverly Shores

34	Shirley Heinze Land Trust, Inc.	11/2023	1	F.Bartlett's Bev.Shrs. Unit A, Lot 10 Blk 7	North side of east Leewater, just west of intersection of Leewater and Greatwater (one lot west of Greatwater)	64-04-04- 430- 013.000- 011	\$1,200	Town of Beverly Shores
35	Shirley Heinze Land Trust, Inc.	11/2023	2	F.Bartlett's Bev.Shrs. Unit A, Lots 4 & 5 Blk 46	East side of St. Clair, just south of Brightwater and north of Idler	64-04-03- 332- 003.000- 011	\$2,600	Town of Beverly Shores
36	Shirley Heinze Land Trust, Inc.	11/2023	1	F.Bartlett's Bev.Shrs. Unit F Lot 3 Blk 127	West side of Broadway, second lot south of Ripplewater	64-04-04- 478- 009.000- 011	\$1,000	Town of Beverly Shores
37	Shirley Heinze Land Trust, Inc.	11/2023	1	F.Bartlett's Bev.Shrs. Unit F Lot 12 Blk 132	North side of West Leewater, one lot east of Stillwater	64-04-04- 403- 008.000- 011	\$1,200	Town of Beverly Shores
38	Shirley Heinze Land Trust, Inc.	11/2023	1	F.Bartlett's Bev.Shrs. Unit A, Lot 1 Blk 11	Southeast corner of Neptune and East Ripplewater	64-04-03- 308- 001.000- 011	\$76,000	Town of Beverly Shores
39	Shirley Heinze Land Trust, Inc. 11/2023	11/2023	1	F.Bartlett's Bev.Shrs. Unit C, Lot 17 Blk 80	North side of Roberts, 6 lots east of Underwood (two lots west of Lot #7 and south and west of Lots # 5, 6, 10 & 17 on St. Clair)	64-04-03- 251- 014.000- 011	\$60,200	Town of Beverly Shores

40	Shirley Heinze Land Trust, Inc.	11/2023	1	Bartlett's C S B RR Dunes Hwy, Lot 1	North side of Hwy 12, west of Broadway, almost exactly between Derby Ave. and 375E and two lots west of Lot 18.	64-04-09- 476- 001.000- 011	\$13,000	Town of Beverly Shores	
Total Tax Parcels=40			Total Lots=42						